
1.  

2.  

- _ 
3.  

4.  
5.  

Comparison 
with 
Estimated 
Cost 
See Annex-A 

See Annex-A 

See Annex-A 

See Annex-A 

Qualified as 
per evaluation 
criteria 
Qualified as 
per evaluation 
criteria 
Qualified as 
per evaluation 
critena 
Qualified as 
per evaluation 
criteria 

Reasons for I Remarks 
acceptance/ 
Rejection 

BID EVALUATION REPORT 	• 

40 

Name of Procuring Agency 

Tender Reference No 

Tender Description/Name of 
Work/Item 
Method of Procurement 
Tender Published 

— 6 Total Bid Document Sold 
7 Total Bid Received 	_ 

- 8 Technical Bid Opening Dated 
9 No. of Bid Technically qualified 
10. Bid(s) Rejected 
11. Financial Bid Opening Dated 
12. Bid Evaluation Report.  

–District Education Officer. District 
Umerkot  
NIT No. DEO/B&A/(2280)/2015 Dated:  
09-02-2015 	 
Procurement of Library/Laboratory 
Items SSB 2014-15 
Single Stage, Two Envelope 
Daily Express 13-02-2015. Daily (brat 
14-02-2015 & Daily Dawn 14-02-2015 
SPPRA S.No. 22711 
04 
04 	— 
25-03-2015 25-03-2015 
04 
00 
01-04-2015 

Cost 
offered 
by the 
Bidder 
See 
Annex-A 

' Ranking in 
terms of Cost 

S. 	Name of Firm 
No. or Bidder 

Ws Al-Shanque 
Trading 
Company 

2 	M/s Imperial 
Trading 

M/s F atz 
Scientific 
Company 
M/s Burraq 
Business 
Corporation 

This issue 

As per 
Comparative 
List 
As per 
Comparative 
List 

See 
	

As per 
Annex-A Comparative 

List 
1  As per 

Annex-A Comparative 
List 

he approval of the member of the procurement committee. 

ry Umerkot 	Executive Engi eer (Education Works) 
Umerkot & Member of PC 

See 
Annex-A 

District Ecittation Offetir- 
& Member of PC 

Deputy Director School Education-Primary 
Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas 

& Chairman of PC Umerkot 



U
rn

er
ko

t  &
  M

e
m

be
r  o

f P
C

 

1
A
I-

S
h

a
ri
q

u
e

  

T
ra

d
in

g
  C

o
m

p
a
n

y  

a
b

o
ve

  

5 
ye

ar
s  

C 
o 
= 

> E o no 
it 	eN a- CC C - Y

es
  

10
5
 y

ea
rs

  

a
ud

it
  f
in

a
n
ci

a
l 

st
a

te
m

e
n
t  

Sa
le

s  
T

ax
  f
o

r  
la

st
  

9
 m

o
nt

h
s  

p
ro

vi
d

ed
 

vi 
E.  
CJ 
E 
c co 
te 

o 

en co en
 

oo
 
o

 
 

Q
ua

lif
y 

 

Im
p
ri

a
l 

T
ra

d
e
rs

  (
In

c)
  

a
b

o
ve

  

5  
y e

a
rs

  . o 
ru > 	.E o .o cr 
1, 	eN Y

es
 	

1 

41 
>- 

t 
>- 

11.1 
>- 0

5
 y

ea
rs

  

a
ud

it
  f
in

a
n
ci

a
l 

st
a

te
m

e
n

t  

S
al

es
  T

a
x  

fo
r  

la
st

  

9
 m

o
n
th

s  

p
ro

vi
d
ed

 

0
 A
ss

ig
n

m
en

ts
 

 

GI 
IN g r-. 

2.' 

7; & 

IC.:2  

B
u

ra
q

  B
us

si
n
e
ss

  

C
o r

p
o

ra
ti
o

n
  

a
b

o
ve

  

5 
ye

a
rs

  
 

a
b

o
ve

  

2
0

 m
ill

io
n
  

e ).- t )- t ).- t i• N
ot

  

P
ro

vi
d
ed

 

Sa
le

s  
T

ax
  f

o
r  

la
s

t  

9
 m

o
n

t h
s  

p
ro

v i
d

ed
 
 

3  
A

ss
ig

n
m

e
n

ts
 	

I 

8
6
 

...1 
co) 

>- 

71; 2 
t..) 

Fa
ir
  S

ci
e

n
ti

fic
  

C
o
m

p
a
n
y  

.., 
CJ 	•- 
> 2 

2 ›- 
fa 	Lel ab

o
ve

  2
0 

m
ill

io
n

  
 

c 
>- 

c 2.- 
.. ra ),- 

te■ els >- 0
4

 y
ea

rs
  a

u
d
it
  

fin
a
n
ci

a
l 

st
a

te
m

e
n
t  
 

Sa
le

s  
T

ax
  f
o

r  
la

st
  

8
  m

o
n

th
s  

p
r o

v
id

e d
 
 

5
  A

ss
ig

n
m

en
ts

  

IN
CI 

4 
al 

Q
u

al
ify

  
 

!E
V

A
LU

A
T

IO
N

  P
A

R
A

M
E

T
E

R
S

 

N
o
.  o

f Y
ea

r  
in

  B
us

in
es

s  

A
n
n
u
a
l
 

T
u

rn
o

v e
r  

In
  M

ill
io

n
  
 

N
T

N
 R

eg
is

te
ra

ti
o
n
  C

e
rt
ifi

ca
te

  
 

Sa
le

s  
Ta

x  
R

eg
is

te
ra

ti
o

n
  C

er
ti

fic
a
te

  

Te
c h

ni
ca
l
 

P
ro

po
sa
l 

In
co

m
e

  T
ax

  A
n
n
u
a
l
 

R
et

ru
n

s  
o

f 0
5 

Y
ea

rs
  
 

A
ud

it
ed

 F
in

a
n
c i

al
 S

ta
te

m
e
n

t  o
f 0

5 
Y

ea
rs

  

M
o
n

th
ly

  S
al

e
s  

la
x
  S

u
m

m
a
ri

es
  o
f
 la

st
  1

0
 m

o
n

th
s  
 

R
el

e
v a

nt
  F

ie
ld

 E
xp

e
ri
e

n
ce

  
 

To
ta

l M
a

r k
s  
 

_ 

. 

  

IR
em

ar
ks

  
	

_  

es 
CO rat 
E 
4.1 

Co 
o. 



o  
1. el 
S.  Y 
Li  

▪ U 

1. Z .? to -t 
Ct o 
"t: -.: a. 

o c... 
7Z G 

j / 
7 .0 

f, 

Q 8 'cid 
< . a .a. 

C.----.. 

47. ir, >: 

Z (.5 t 
2 0 = 

(Tr= ;C: 
0 

	

x 
8  
5 	cc E 

"e. 17.•°& 13  ir 
7 x 

	

...:. 4: 	--5 	-e. ;,-) 

:=gI= < ..* 

Q

C .-0 .g oz. 
E,--; 1 .t: it; 
< *5  E ul v., p 
< 	8 2 .E 
2  t, "  , .. 	U 

(f 	 < = 
e >,. 0:,..'  

....$14..  ..e 	ii  - = 
aotf.•.. 

A
l-

S
ha

ri
q

ue
  

T
ra

d
in

g
  

C
o
m

pa
n

y  
o 
el 

in in  0 

I"  
l o

t 

0 IA 171 a eft * 
 m  

co 
,a- 
= 
C 

'm
o

d
a
l 

T
ra

de
rs

  (
In

c)
  
 o in 

el 
0 
el 

0 
et 

0 e 0 el 

L
 	

5
1 O' 0 Of 

1  % 
* 
Cll 
N 

? V. 

Ce71)  

B
ur

a
q

  B
us

si
n
e
ss

  

C
or

p
o

ra
ti

o
n

  

0 el 
VI 
el 

0 
el 

0 
et 

0 
el 

0 
e4 

0 0 IN 
el  W  tO 

CO 

Q
ua

lif
y
  

Fa
iz

  S
ci

e
n
ti
fi
c
  

C
o
m

p
a
n
y  

0 el In el o el 
0 
el 

0 el 
0 
el 

C CO 0 
P.I 9

7   at 
r.,. 
al 

Q
ua

lif
y  

EV
A

LU
A

T
IO

N
 P
A

R
A

M
E

T
E

R
S 

N
o
.  o

f Y
ea

r  
in

  B
us

in
es

s  

'A
n
n

u
a
l
 

T
u

rn
ov

e
r  
in

  M
ill

io
n
  

I
N

T
N

 R
eg

is
te

ra
ti

o
n

  C
e
rt

if
ic

a
te

  

IS
al

es
  T

ax
  R

eg
is

te
ra

ti
o
n
  C

e
rt
ifi

ca
te

  

'T
ec

h
n

ic
a
l P

ro
po

sa
l 

'In
co

m
e

  T
a

x  
A

n
n

u
a
l
 

R
et

ru
ns

  o
f 
05

 Y
ea

rs
  

'A
u
d

it
e
d
 F
in

an
ci

al
 S

ta
te

m
en

t  
o

f O
S

 Y
ea

rs
  

I
M

o
n
th

ly
  S

a
le

s  
T

ax
  S

u
m

m
a

ri
e

s  
o
f
 la

st
  1

0
 m

o
n
th

s  

'R
el

e
va

nt
 F
ie
ld

 E
xp

e
ri

en
ce

  

'T
o

ta
l
 

M
a
rk

s  

I
P

er
ce

n
ta

ge
  

R
em

a
rk

s  

0 
cc 

2 

 OC  
In 

0 
In 

0 
e•4 
IC 

2 “.1 

cc 
0 

cc 
0 

5 
cc 
Q 
0  cc 
rJ 

O 0 
ce 

0 
et 
D 
e4t 
LU 

in
0  
0 cc 
o. 

U
z

U 



Subject: 	MINUTES OF MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMIflE (PC) DISTRICT 

UMERKOT HELD ON OP' APRIL, 2015 AT 03:00 I'M REGARDING THE 

OPENING OF FINANCIAL PROPOSAL FOR THF PROCUREMENT OF 

LIBRARY/LABORATORY ITEMS UNDER SCHOOL SPECIFIC BUDGET-2014-15. 

A meeting of Procurement Committee (Mirpurkhas Division) District Umerkot 

was held in the office of the District Education Officer Umerkot, under the chairmanship of the 

Deputy Director School Education Primary Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas Held on 01ST  April, 

2015 at 3:00 pm. 

The following members of the PC attended the meeting 

1. 	Mr. Muhammad Ashraf Laghari 	 Chairman 

Deputy Director School Education Primary Mirpurkhas Division. 

Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Kunbhar Representative 	 Member 

Executive Engineer (Education Works) Umerkot 

Mr. Chulam Asghar Shaikh 	 Member 

District Education Oflicer-Primary Umerkot 

The meeting was started with the recitation of verses from I loly Quran. 

2/- 	The Chair welcomed the participants and invited the District Education Officer- 

Primary Umerkot to present the working paper of the PC meeting. The Committee announced 

the Technical Evaluation of the bidders and declared all the panics successful attaining the marks 

above 70. The Financial Proposals for Procurement of Library/Laboratory Items under School 

Specific Budget 2014-15 were opened in the presence of the bidders. 



' 3/ 	The Procurement Committee took following decision: 

The Financial Proposals submitted by the bidder's evaluation would be carried 

• 
out with the checking & verification of documents as per SPPRA rules. The bid evaluation report 

' is going to be hoisted on SPPRA Website soon. 

The meeting ended with the vote of thanks from & to the chair. 

ft." 
District Educatian-011ieer-Prmar ,mcrkot 

& Member of PC 

err. I  

Executive Engineer (Education Works) 
Umerkot & Member of PC 

Deputy Director Sch 	ucation-Primary 
Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas 

& Chairman of PC Umerkot 



Subject: 	MINUTES OF MEETING OF PROCUREMENT comMI'CI'E (PC) DISTRICT 

UMERKOT HELD ON 25th  MARCH, 2015 AT 11:30 AM REGARDING THE 

OPENING OF TECHNICAL PROPOSAL FOR 'lift PROCUREMENT OF 

LIBRARY'l.ABORATORY ITEMS UNDER SCI1001. SPECIFIC BUDGET-2014-Is.  

A meeting of Procurement Committee (Mirpurkhas Division) District Umerkot 

was held in the office of the District Education Officer Umerkot. under the chairmanship of the 

Deputy Director School Education Primary Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas Held on 251 " 

March. 2015 at 11:30 am. 

The following members of the PC attended the meeting: 

I. Mr. Muhammad Ashraf laghari Chairman 

Deputy Director School Education Primary Mirpurkhas Division. 

2.  Mr. Mohammad Ashraf Kunbhar 	Representative Member 

Executive Engineer (Education Works) Umerkot 

3.  Mr. Ghulam Asghar Shaikh Member 

District Education Officer-Primary Umerkot 

The meeting was started with the recitation of verses from Holy Quran. 

2/- 	The Chair welcomed the participants and invited the District Education Officer 

Umerkot to present the working paper of the PC meeting. The Technical Proposals for 

Procurement of Sports Items under School Specific Budget 2014-15 were opened in the presence 

of the bidders. 

3/- 	The Procurement Committee took following decision: 



•••■ 

District Education Officer-Primary l imerkot 
& Member of PC 

r  ' 	' I he :technical Proposals submitted by the bidder's evaluation would be carried 

out IA ith the checking & verification of documents & marking of the same as per SPPRA rules. 

I he meeting ended with the vote of thanks from & to the chair. 

ear 
Execlve En near((Education Works 

Umerkot & Member of PC 

Deputy Director School Education-Primary 
Mirpurkhas Division Mirpurkhas 

& Chairman of PC Umerkot 



o E 

L. 

O 

L i
b

ra
ry

  /
 la

b
o

ra
rt

o
ry

  I
te

m
s  

M
IS

 B
U

R
M

A
()

 
B

U
SI

N
ES

S
 

C
O

R
PO

R
A

TI
O

N
 H

Y
D

 

LS, 
O CO 

8 
o 
a 
C) 

1
0

10
00

  0 o 
so 
”... 
0 

°o 
0 
0 
U' 
to 

0 
in 

to 

o r--  
8 

CO 

8 0 
LO  U) 
CO 

a 

M
IS

 FA
IZ

 S
C

IE
N

TI
FI

C
 

C
O

M
P

A
N

Y
 K

A
R

A
C

H
I 

2,
71

0.
00

 

23
10

.0
0 o 0 

6 
CNI 

2,
7
1
0
 00

 

oc:' ( 

\ 

M
IS

 IM
PR

IA
L  

TR
A

D
IN

G
 

( IN
C

)  H
Y

D
 

S 
C; 
2 § 

coo 
C., el  15

4
 H

 

o 
2 S 

o 0 2 
C> 
2 

0 
(0 
a 

vv 

2 
a 

2 

M
IS

 A
L-

S
H

A
R

IO
U

E 
TR

A
D

IN
G

 C
O

M
P

A
N

Y 
H

YD
 

0 c, 
o; 
In 

3 
ei in NI— 

8 
vi tn ••• 

o o 
vi 
3 

g 
rs 3 

J• [ P
la

s t
ic

  M
ol

d
ed

 C
h

in
a

  

P
la

st
ic

  M
o
ld

ed
 C

h
in

a
  
 

-. El
e m

e
n

ta
ry

  L
ea

rn
e
r  

(n
e

w
  e

d
it
io

n
,  
6'

• 
13

1H
ar
d

 h
o

u
nd

 

(n
ew

  e
d
it
io

n
.  6

 •
 8
1

 
H

a
rd

 b
o

u
n

d 

El
e

m
en

ta
ry

  L
ea

rn
er

 

(n
e

w
  e

d
it

io
n

, 	
8
')

H
ar
d

 b
o

u
nd

 

P
la

st
ic

  M
ol

d
ed

  C
hi

n
a

  

El
em

e
n
ta

ry
  L

ea
rn

er
  (
n

e
w

  e
d

it
io

n
,  

6
 • 
8
 N

ar
di

  b
o
u
nd

 

P
la

st
ic

  M
o

ld
ed

 C
h
in

a
 

8 ..r. O. 'c 

g B
od

ay
  P

ar
ts

  

(E
g  

E
ye

  M
od

e
l
l
 

 

_ 

c 
io 

r 
V c 
V 

4§ D
ic

tio
n

a
ry

  

D
ic

tio
n
a
ry

  E
n
gl

is
h

 

to
  E

ng
lis

h
 

D
ic
ti
o

na
ry

  E
ng

li
sh

t  

to
  S

an
d
h
i 

E
ye

  M
od

e
l t c ,.. 

7. 
I 

‘..7 

z c c) 
r 
e, Cs x 

i•.%  —. rm en Tr t.n ..0 r... 00 cn 

F
O

R
 P

U
lt

( 	
il

;R
A

  K
Y

/L
A

B
O

R
A

T
O

R
Y

  I
T

E
M

S
  S

S
B

 20
1

4-
15

  



'W
S

 B
U

R
R

A
Q

 
B

U
S

IN
E

S
S

  
C

O
R

P
O

R
A

TI
O

N
  H

Y
D

 O 
mi N. 
OD 87

5.
00

 

8 
2 
q 
..- 

0 
q 

8 

0 
0 
a 
CY) 
OD 

16
,0

00
.0

0 0 0 
a 
LO 
01 
al 

8 
8 
r. 

o c., 

§ 
‘.: 4 

70
0

 00
 

SE I a  .- .€ z ce 
L 4 - i 
N E. 
N z 
Q if 
is. 

2 p, 

oa  
co a, 
a,  

cta  
6
vt r 

S 
tr 
in 
N 

8 
2 
cn .-- 

ca n 
8 

cr? 
.-- 

h 	
2

 3
9

0
 00

 

M
/S

 IM
P

R
I A

L
 TR

A
D

IN
G

 
(IN

C
)  H

Y
D

 

3 
.- 
I 

8 
3 

cze 
c! 
3 

o co 
r-: c, 
ow- 11

0.
88

 

4 
tri N 

CP WI 
c; 
g 

S 

§ 

S 

§ 

S 

§ 

do 

M
IS

 A
L

-S
H

A
R

IQ
U

E
 

TR
A

D
IN

G
 C

O
M

P
A

N
Y

  
H

Y
D

  

8 
;.-_, 
(N 

°o 

S
p

e
c
i f

ic
a
ti

o
n

  

E
le

m
e
n

ta
ry

  L
ea

rn
e

r  
(n

e
w

  e
d

iti
o

n
.  

6
'
 
'

H
ar

d
 b

o
u

nd
  

E
le

m
e
n
ta

ry
  L

ea
rn

er
  (

n
ew

  e
c h

ti
O

n
,  

6
  •

 S
iH

a
r d

 b
o

u
n

d
 	

1
 

 

te
m

en
ta

ry
  L

ea
rn

er
  (

n
e

w
  e

d
it

io
n

,  

8
')

H
a

rd
 b

o
u

n
d

 

S
ta

n
d

e
rd

 S
it

e
  

F
u l

l 
M

e
te

r  
S

ca
le

  m
a

d
e

  

o
f 

M
O

E 

R
ic

h
te

r  
O

p
ti

ca
  F

l E
le

m
e

n
ta

ry
  

M
ic

ro
sc

o
p e

 

P
la

st
ic

  M
o
ld

ed
  C

h
in

a  

P
la

st
ic

  M
o

ld
ed

 C
h

in
a  r• 

E 
L 
u 

i 
b 
1. 
Y 
i 'P

la
st

ic
  M

o
ld

ed
 C
h

in
a  

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o

n
  

H
is

to
ry

  B
oo

ks
 

E 
.111 
-a 

e. 

n 
i 
a 

12 
Q 

El 
n 
to 
v 
a 

t 
• B 
. :1 M

e
te

r  
S

ca
le

  

M
ic

ro
  S

co
p e

 

[M
o
d

e
l  F

a
rs

  

ti 
3 
-1 

0 
— 

§ 
f 

L L.. 

N  

0 
0 

E 
2 M

o
d

el
 o
f
 T
ea

th
 

0  tit 	2 
o a , 

.... 
, eV 

... 
en 
. - . •or 

.--■ 
VI 
.-• 

1/4.o 
.-. 

r. 
.-• 

co 
.... 

O. 
..... 



M
IS

 B
U

R
R

AQ
 

B
U

S
IN

ES
S 

C
O

R
PO

R
AT

IO
N

  H
YD

  

2
,6

0
0

 0
0

 o .0 
o 
op 
c.i 

O 
a 
r.: 7,

07
0.

00
 0 a 

a 
0_ 
r. 

0 
c..; 
CO 

0 .a. 
ci 
at .- 

46
0
. 0

0 

39
0.

0
0

 

Ln. 
Ln 

M
IS

  F
AI

Z  
SC

IE
N

TI
FI

C
 

C
O

M
P

A
NY

 K
AR

AC
H

I o 
o 
ci 
tr) 
Csi 

LO  g

4? 
o . . 

14
8.

0
0

 

o 
4::: . 

0-4 

M
IS

  IM
PR

IA
L 

TR
A

D
IN

G
!  

(IN
C

)  H
YD

 

0 cl 
4 
ci 

0 0 
ri u-) 

0 c::: 
3 — 

0 
R 
3 — 

0 
R 
3 — 

3 ....: co 04 
0 
3 ....- 
 co co 0 — 

co 
R 
3 — 

0 
R 
3 .... 

a 

M
IS

 A
L-

SH
A

R
IQ

U
E 

TR
A

D
IN

G
 C
O

M
P A

N
Y 

H
YD

 

. . a 0 ..4: 
Le") — 

a co -a 
LC/ — 

a a ws: 
14, — 

. . 3  . 
3 — 

S
pe

c
if
ic

a
ti
o
n

  

2
 P
an

  w
it
h
 W

e
ig

h
t  B

o
x  

C
h
in

a
  

S
ta

nd
e
r d

 Si
ze

  

El
em

e
nt

a
ry

  L
ea

rn
er

  (
n
e
w

  e
d

iti
o

n
,  

8
')H

ar
d

 b
o

u
n d

 

El
em

e
nt

a
ry

  L
ea

rn
e r

  (
n
e
w

  e
d

it
io

n
.  

8
')

H
a
r d

 b
o
un

d
 

E l
e

m
e

nt
a

ry
  L

ea
rn

e
r  

(n
e
w

  e
d
it
io

n
,  

G
• 

8
')

H
ar

d
 b

o
u
n

d
 

S
O

O
 G

ra
m

  L
oc

a
l 

:E
le

m
e

nt
a

ry
  L

e
a
rn

e
r  

(n
e
w

  e
d
it
io

n
.  

,G
• 

8
')

H
ar

d
 b

o
u

n
d
 

ce
n
ti
gr

a
de

  1
10

0
 

•  
M

ed
iu

m
  S

iz
e  

ch
a
rg

e
ab

le
  

E
le

m
en

ta
ry

  L
ea

rn
e
r  
(n

e
w

  e
d

it
io

n
,  

G
• 

8
')

H
a
r d

 b
o

u
nd

 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o
n
  

P
h
ys

ic
al

 B
a l

a
n
ce

  

,. c 2 

S
in

d
h

i  B
o
ll
  p

  g
ra

m
er

  

:S
in

d
h

i  D
ic

tio
n

a
ry

  

Si
nd

h
i
 

G
ra

m
a

r  

S
pr

in
g
  B

a
la

n
ce

  

S
to

ry
  B

o
ok

s  

T
he

rm
a

m
e
te

r  
C

e
n

t:
  

o e a .- U
rd

d
u
  D

ic
ti

o
na

ry
  

..: in 0 Z 0 NJ -, iv 1-4 
ry 

m IN a. r., Lt, IN w 
IN 

n 
IN 

co 
f",4 

Cl 
isl 



M
IS

 B
U

R
R

A
O

 
B

U
S I

N
E

SS
 

C
O

R
PO

R
A

TI
O

N
  H

Y
D

 8 

§ 
k; 

CS 
2 

§ 
ari 

8 

§ r. 

o o 
0 0 al 
to 

M
IS

 FA
IZ

 SC
IE

N
TI

FI
C

 
C

O
M

P
A

N
Y

 K
A

R
A

C
H

I  00  
0 a) 
•ct 

1 

M
IS

 IM
P

R
IA

L T
R

A
D

IN
G

 
( IN

C
)  H

Y
D

 

8 
3 

CP 
e! 
3 

3 
As .- 
04 

8 
., 
Co) 
CV 

M
IS

 A
L•

SH
A

R
IO

U
E 

TR
A

D
IN

G
  C

O
M

PA
N

Y
 

H
YD

 

8 g  0 
c! 
3 

8 
1-: 
lof 
CV 

Sp
ec

ifi
ca

ti
on

  

E
le

m
e
nt

a
ry

  L
ea

rn
er

  (
n
e
w

  e
d

iti
on

.  

6"
 8
')

H
ar

d 
bo

un
d
 

t
le

m
en

ta
ry

  L
ea

rn
er

  (
ne

w
  e

d
iti

o
n

,  

I6
" 

8
')

H
ar
d

 b
o
un

d 

15
0

 m
m

  S
ta

in
  L

es
s  

S
te

el
 

C
hi

na
  in

  P
la

st
ic

  B
o•

  

C 
9 .• 
2 

I 

r
, 

i 	' II ( 

.E. ao 
•• '0 

D
es

cr
ip

ti
o

n
  

U
rd

u
  G

ra
m

'',
 

C  c o 
0 o 
is 
L '0 
C 

:A 

'2 
o 

ll  

k 
i 
t 
E 
t > W

d
tl
 li
fe

 o
f S

tn
d

n  

(l
u

n
g b

 *c
y

s
t)

 

• 
iri 

0 
2 

o 
cm 

, 
m 

rs4 
m 

rn 
m 

• 

■ 



ATTENDANCE SHEET 

The following attended the meeting regarding opening of the Sealed Tenders 

of District Umerkot held in the District Education Office Umerkot, Division Mirpurkhas on 

on 25th March 2015 at 11:30 am for the procurement of Library/Laboratory items-SSB 

(Technical Proposals). 

Signature Sr. 
No. 

(p-,7) 
r-Afikb-Thes G c 

•wie4b 9-4Anr-•••-/-& 
Sec-iAn 

Lt-Smattat.  

IN:stlicteer.44.444.+Ir 
Ls tA 

af-A  01 141 0140-3 41541,F-- 
LIA1  

03 
`MetkOkaw tura/ 

PasC"--t4.1-j 

04 

WM' 

05 

06 

Name of Officer Designation 

CNNV•\ A"V% 
Srej." KM  02 



Signature I 	Name of Officer 
No. Designation 

02 VitAtyckmo AL(' 
vritio-r1 

04 

Sy\  

Mdt-A 
Lea; 

Sc-.e.g2 	a_ 

	 \--Valcau- 
6-74; WA% Amt,&,ve,,,, 

0I 

03 •\"-0-0 

\ ANN " 	 r 	 se.c Ncw•g•M 

06 

05 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

The following attended the meeting regarding opening of the Sealed Tenders 

of District Umerkot held in the District Education Office Umerkot. Division Mirpurkhas on 

on lm  April 2015 at 03:00 pm 

(Financial Proposals). 

for the procurement of Library/Laboratory Items-SSD 



0l e,615-41eAcMc  

grgolaion re'V -114  
03 

buil/ g%135 en-rats  4 3 -tutit t 
-ifpcycillaikrsA4  

• 

p 

ATTENDANCE SHEET  

The following Firms / Contractors / Suppliers attended the opening of the 

sealed Tenders of District Umerkot held in District Education Office Umerkot, Division 

Mirpurkhas on 25th March 2015 at 11:30 am for the procurement of Library/Laboratory 

Items-SSE, (Technical Proposals). 

Sr. No. 	Name of Firm / Contractor / Supplier Signature 

06 

07 

02 

08 

12 

13 

05 

09 

10 

1 1 

14 

15 



• 

ATTENDANCE SHEET 

The following Firms / Contractors / Suppliers attended the opening of the 

sealed Tenders of District Umerkot held in District Education Office Umerkot, Division 

Mirpurkhas on I" April 2015 at *3:60 r for the procurement of Library/Laboratory Items-

SSB (Financial Proposals). 

Sr. No. Name of Firm / Contractor / Supplier Signature 

Fel.Q.. S ea's% 
re:a..y 

01 

02 Ail 
*Vire-- 7/5301 Sarni 

03 

04 

05 

06 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

14 

15 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15

